05-29-2003 FORM PTO-1596 RECORDA .S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: 50277-0243 102458615 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Oracle Corporation Name: Oracle International Corporation Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\sumsymbol{\subset}\) Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: 500 Oracle Parkway Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Redwood State/Country City: CA ZIP: 94065 Shores Execution Date: May 19, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 6,317,790 issued 11/13/01 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Document should be mailed: Name: Hickman Palermo Truong & Becker, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 M Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1600 Willow Street Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95125 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 22, 2003 Brian D. Hickman, Registration No. 35,894 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: CMB No. \$851-0011 (exp. 4/94) 05/28/2003 LMUELLER 00000187 6317790

40.00 DP

OID No. 1998-016-01

PATENT REEL: 014097 FRAME: 0763

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Oracle Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, with a place of business at 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood Shores, California 94065, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto Oracle International Corporation (OIC), a corporation of California. with a place of business at 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood Shores, California 94065, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the issued patents and provisional and non-provisional pending applications listed on the attached Schedule A, as well as any divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for inventions embodied by said pending applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions embodied by said pending applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of said pending applications in the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on any such applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to Oracle International Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND Assignor does hereby covenant that it had full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND Assignor does further hereby covenant and agree that it will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said pending applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce any attendant rights in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014097 FRAME: 0764

	e Corporation has caused this instrument to be signed by a reporate seal to be affixed, as of this day of					
<u>May</u> , 2003.						
Oracle Corporation						
By:	Daniel Caperne					

Name: <u>Daniel Cooperman</u>

Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel

Schedule A OIC ISSUED PATENTS

	OIC Docket No.	Patent No.	Issued Date	Title
1	OID 1998-16-01	6,317,790	Nov. 13, 2001	Method and system for interrupting page delivery operations in a web environment
2	OID 1999-080-01	6,549,922	{ - '	System for collecting, transforming and managing media metadata

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014097 FRAME: 0766